Race Analysis

sUCI

MOUNTAIN BIKE
WORLD CUP

PRESENTED BY SHIMANO

VALLNORD
ANDORRA

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 6

Vallnord (AND) - 4 SEP 2016

Men Under 23

Rank N° Name Nation Team
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 6 GUERRINI Marcel Sul FOCUS XC TEAM
12:.35 (1) 26:03 (1) 39:24 (1) 53:05 (1) 1:06:34 (2) 1:19:50 (1)
12:35 (1) 13:28  (2) 1321 (1) 13:41  (5) 13:29 (3) 13:16  (2)
2 4 ANDREASSEN Simon DEN SPECIALIZED RACING
12:35  (2) 26:17 (3) 39:39  (2) 53:24 (3) 1:06:54 (3) 1:20:00 (2)
12:.35 (1) 1342  (5) 13:22  (2) 13:45 (7) 13:30 (4) 13:06 (1)
3 1 CAROD Titouan FRA SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET
13:18  (9) 27:03 (9) 40:29 (5) 53:43 (4) 1:06:54 (4) 1:20:35 (3)
13:18 (7) 13:45 (10) 13:26  (4) 13:14 (1) 1311 (1) 13:41 (1)
4 15 BRANDL Maximilian GER
13:18 (7) 26:58 (6) 40:29 (6) 54:03 (5) 1:07:33  (5) 1:20:55 (4)
13:18  (7) 13:40 (4) 13:31  (5) 13:34  (3) 13:30 (4) 13:22  (3)
5 5 BOUQUERET Antoine FRA SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET
12:47 (4) 26:17  (2) 3940 (3) 53:.07 (2) 1:06:30 (1) 1:21:27  (5)
12:47 (4) 13:30 (3) 13:23  (3) 13:27  (2) 13:23  (2) 14:57 (45)
6 9 VADER Milan NED
13:17  (6) 26:59 (7) 40:49 (7) 54:40 (7) 1:08:14 (7) 1:21:36  (6)
13:17  (6) 13:42  (5) 13:50 (12) 13:51 (1) 13:34  (7) 13:22  (3)
7 44 BERTHET Clement FRA
13:39 (16) 27:23 (13) 41:06 (10) 54:41 (8) 1:08:14 (6) 1:21:49 (7)
13:39 (16) 13:44 (8) 1343 (7) 13:35 (4) 13:33  (6) 13:35 (10)
8 17 PANHUYZEN Kevin BEL KTM BIKE VISION
13:29 (12) 27:18 (10) 41:05 (9) 54:47 (9) 1:08:23 (8) 1:22:09 (8)
13:29 (12) 13:49 (13) 13:47  (9) 13:42  (6) 13:36  (8) 13:46 (16)
9 16 VASTL Jan CZE BIANCHI COUNTERVAIL
13:19 (10) 27:03 (8) 40:50 (8) 54:40 (6) 1:08:29 (9) 1:22:15  (9)
13:19 (10) 13:44 (8) 13:47  (9) 13:50 (10) 13:49 (12) 13:46 (16)
10 54 FUMAROLA Denis ITA FRM FACTORY RACING TEAM
14:07 (29) 27:54 (19) 41:44 (15) 55:37 (13) 1:09:25 (10) 1:22:54 (10)
14:07 (28) 13:47 (11) 13:50 (12) 13:53 (12) 13:48 (11) 13:29 (7)
11 24 FASNACHT Manuel Sul FISCHER JUNIOR MTB TEAM
14:19 (32) 28:13 (21) 42:04 (16) 55:50 (14) 1:09:28 (12) 1:22:56 (11)
14:19 (32) 13:54 (15) 13:51 (14) 13:46 (8) 13:38  (9) 13:28 (6)
12 63 PHILIPP Antoine FRA VELOROC BMC
14:07 (30) 27:54 (17) 41:34 (14) 55:30 (10) 1:09:28 (13) 1:22:57 (12)
14:07 (28) 13:47 (11) 13:40 (6) 13:56 (13) 13:58 (16) 13:29 (7)
13 51 VITZTHUM Simon Sul
13:52 (22) 27:48 (15) 41:34 (12) 55:30 (11) 1:09:26 (11) 1:23:09 (13)
13:52 (22) 13:56 (16) 13:46 (8) 13:56 (13) 13:56 (14) 13:43 (14)
14 18 FAGERHAUG Petter NOR
13:30 (13) 27:23 (12) 41:33 (11) 55:36 (12) 1:09:33 (14) 1:23:14 (14)
13:30 (13) 13:53 (14) 14:10 (21) 14:03 (17) 13:57 (15) 13:41 (1)
15 7 FRISCHKNECHT Andri Sul SCOTT-ODLO MTB RACING TEAM
12:46  (3) 26:28 (4) 42:35 (21) 56:21 (18) 1:10:11 (16) 1:23:33 (15)
12:46  (3) 13:42  (5) 16:07 (63) 13:46 (8) 13:50 (13) 13:22  (3)
16 8 CARSTENSEN FINI Sebastian DEN CST SUPERIOR BRENTJENS MOUNTAINBIKE RACING TEAM
13:18 (8) 26:41  (5) 40:29 (4) 56:05 (15) 1:09:52 (15) 1:24:20 (16)
13:18  (7) 13:23 (1) 13:48 (11) 15:36 (54) 13:47 (10) 14:28 (33)
17 27 DINA Marton HUN CUBE-CSOMOR MTB TEAM
13:46 (19) 27:54 (18) 42:05 (17) 56:05 (16) 1:10:12 (17) 1:24:23 (17)
13:46 (19) 14:08 (18) 14:11 (22) 14:00 (15) 14:07 (18) 14:11 (27)
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Avg Time Gap
18.939  1:19:50 +0:00
18.900  1:20:00 +0:10
18.763  1:20:35 +0:45
18.686  1:20:55 +1:05
18.564  1:21:27 +1:37
18.529  1:21:36 +1:46
18.480 1:21:49 +1:59
18.405  1:22:09 +2:19
18.383  1:22:15 +2:25
18.239  1:22:54 +3:04
18.232  1:22:56 +3:06
18.228  1:22:57 +3:07
18.184  1:23:09 +3:19
18.166  1:23:14 +3:24
18.097  1:23:33 +3:43
17.929  1:24:20 +4:30
17.918  1:24:23 +4:33
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Race Analysis

sUCI

MOUNTAIN BIKE
WORLD CUP

PRESENTED BY SHIMANO

VALLNORD
ANDORRA

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 6

Vallnord (AND) - 4 SEP 2016

Men Under 23

Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
18 55 BEELI Andrin Sul 17.858  1:24:40 +4:50
14:06 (26) 28:30 (29) 42:35 (23) 56:46 (21) 1:10:58 (19) 1:24:40 (18)
14:06 (25) 14:24 (28) 14:05 (17) 14:11 (19) 14:12 (21) 13:42 (13)
19 38 FORTIER Marc Andre CAN 17.820 1:24:51 +5:01
13:39 (17) 27:57 (20) 42:32 (20) 56:47 (22) 1:11:05 (22) 1:24:51 (19)
13:39 (16) 14:18 (22) 14:35 (31) 14:15 (22) 14:18 (25) 13:46 (16)
20 29 COLLEDANI Nadir ITA 17.792  1:24:59 +5:09
14:07 (28) 28:27 (26) 42:35 (22) 56:37 (19) 1:10:59 (20) 1:24:59 (20)
14:07 (28) 14:20 (24) 14:08 (18) 14:02 (16) 14:22 (26) 14:00 (24)
21 57 TRIGO Florian FRA MASSI 17.778  1:25:03 +5:13
13:55 (23) 28:17 (23) 42:31 (19) 56:51 (23) 1:11:04 (21) 1:25:03 (21)
13:55 (23) 14:22 (26) 14:14 (24) 14:20 (23) 14:13 (22) 13:59 (23)
22 3 SEIGLE Romain FRA FOCUS ROTOR G-SKIN RACING TEAM 17.767  1:25:06 +5:16
13:38 (15) 27:36 (14) 41:34 (13) 56:17 (17) 1:10:52 (18) 1:25:06 (22)
13:38 (15) 13:58 (17) 13:58 (15) 14:43 (31) 14:35 (31) 14:14 (28)
23 67 VITALI Bruno Sul 17.743  1:25:13 +5:23
14:20 (34) 28:37 (30) 42:49 (24) 57:14 (24) 1:11:29 (24) 1:25:13 (23)
14:20 (33) 14:17 (20) 14:12 (23) 14:25 (24) 14:15 (24) 13:44 (15)
24 39 DANIEL Thibault FRA VELOROC BMC 17.708  1:25:23 +5:33
14:38 (37) 29:22 (37) 43:23 (31) 57:31 (28) 1:11:37 (26) 1:25:23 (24)
14:38 (36) 14:44 (39) 14:01 (16) 14:08 (18) 14:06 (17) 13:46 (16)
25 28 SCHWARZBAUER Luca GER 17.701 1:25:25 +5:35
14:38 (38) 28:58 (34) 43:06 (28) 57:20 (25) 1:11:29 (23) 1:25:25 (25)
14:38 (36) 14:20 (24) 14:08 (18) 14:14 (20) 14:09 (19) 13:56 (21)
26 36 FREY Martin GER 17.510 1:26:21 +6:31
13:56 (24) 28:20 (24) 42:58 (26) 57:25 (27) 1:11:58 (27) 1:26:21 (26)
13:56 (24) 14:24 (28) 14:38 (33) 14:27 (25) 14:33 (28) 14:23 (31)
27 26 GRIOT Thomas FRA 17.476  1:26:31 +6:41
15:29 (59) 29:52 (48) 44:12 (40) 58:26 (34) 1:12:37 (30) 1:26:31 (27)
15:29 (59) 14:23 (27) 14:20 (27) 14:14 (20) 14:11 (20) 13:54 (20)
28 43 SIBILLE Vincent FRA TEAM VOSGES VTT 17.466  1:26:34 +6:44
14:16 (31) 28:55 (33) 43:32 (33) 58:16 (31) 1:12:29 (29) 1:26:34 (28)
14:16 (31) 14:39 (36) 14:37 (32) 14:44 (33) 14:13 (22) 14:05 (26)
29 30 HAEGSTAD Erik NOR 17.466  1:26:34 +6:44
14:58 (47) 29:14 (35) 43:22 (30) 58:21 (32) 1:13:00 (32) 1:26:34 (29)
14:58 (45) 14:16 (19) 14:08 (18) 14:59 (42) 14:39 (34) 13:34  (9)
30 49 DUBAU Lucas FRA BH-SR SUNTOUR-KMC 17.339 1:27:12 +7:22
13:30 (14) 27:48 (16) 42:05 (18) 56:37 (20) 1:11:32 (25) 1:27:12 (30)
13:30 (13) 14:18 (22) 14:17 (26) 14:32 (28) 14:55 (40) 15:40 (52)
31 13 FOIDL Max AUT 17.306  1:27:22 +7:32
13:51 (20) 28:30 (28) 42:57 (25) 57:24 (26) 1:12:29 (28) 1:27:22 (31)
13:51 (20) 14:39 (36) 14:27 (29) 14:27 (25) 15:05 (43) 14:53 (44)
32 45 PATON lain GBR 17.264 1:27:35 +7:45
15:03 (50) 29:35 (41) 43:50 (35) 58:27 (35) 1:13:01 (33) 1:27:35 (32)
15:03 (49) 14:32 (30) 14:15 (25) 14:37 (30) 14:34 (29) 14:34 (35)
33 47 PERRIN GANIER Neilo FRA FOCUS ROTOR G-SKIN RACING TEAM 17.227 1:27:46 +7:56
14:06 (27) 29:14 (36) 43:58 (37) 58:51 (36) 1:13:45 (38) 1:27:46 (33)
14:06 (25) 15:08 (55) 14:44 (37) 14:53 (40) 14:54 (38) 14:01 (25)
34 19 LINDE Emil SWE 17.218  1:27:49 +7:59
14:47 (41) 29:32 (38) 44:03 (38) 59:16 (40) 1:13:53 (40) 1:27:49 (34)
14:47 (40) 14:45 (40) 14:31 (30) 15:13 (49) 14:37 (33) 13:56 (21)
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CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 6

Vallnord (AND) - 4 SEP 2016

sUCI

MOUNTAIN BIKE
WORLD CUP

PRESENTED BY SHIMANO

VALLNORD
ANDORRA

Men Under 23

Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

35 12 EGGER Georg GER 17.211 1:27:51 +8:01
13:51 (21) 28:27 (25) 43:06 (27) 57:53 (29) 1:13:00 (31) 1:27:51 (35)
13:51 (20) 14:36 (33) 14:39 (34) 14:47 (37) 15:07 (45) 14:51 (42)

36 34 BLASI Johannes GER 17.156  1:28:08 +8:18
15:13 (56) 29:50 (47) 44:34 (42) 59:08 (38) 1:13:44 (35) 1:28:08 (36)
15:13 (55) 14:37 (34) 14:44 (37) 14:34 (29) 14:36 (32) 14:24 (32)

37 77 DE FROIDMONT Pierre BEL MERIDA WALLONIE MTB TEAM 17.123  1:28:18 +8:28
15:04 (52) 29:44 (43) 44:10 (39) 59:11 (39) 1:13:45 (37) 1:28:18 (37)
15:04 (51) 14:40 (38) 14:26 (28) 15:01 (44) 14:34 (29) 14:33 (34)

38 37 DURAN REIG Josep ESP MASSI 17.062  1:28:37 +8:47
14:47 (40) 29:34 (39) 44:13 (41) 58:57 (37) 1:13:49 (39) 1:28:37 (38)
14:47 (40) 14:47 (42) 14:39 (34) 14:44 (33) 14:52 (37) 14:48 (41)

39 14 GAY Raphael FRA SCOTT CREUSE OXYGENE GUERET 17.033  1:28:46 +8:56
13:42 (18) 28:27 (27) 43:23 (32) 58:24 (33) 1:13:45 (36) 1:28:46 (39)
13:42 (18) 14:45 (40) 14:56 (41) 15:01 (44) 15:21 (51) 15:01 (46)

40 20 NIV Guy ISR 17.005  1:28:55 +9:05
14:06 (25) 28:40 (31) 43:22 (29) 58:14 (30) 1:13:28 (34) 1:28:55 (40)
14:06 (25) 14:34 (32) 14:42 (36) 14:52 (39) 15:14 (49) 15:27 (50)

41 48 MC CRAE Erno BEL GOEMAN SCOTT CYCLING TEAM 16.982  1:29:02 +9:12
15:03 (49) 30:11 (55) 45:19 (50) 59:48 (44) 1:14:18 (41) 1:29:02 (41)
15:03 (49) 15:08 (55) 15:08 (48) 14:29 (27) 14:30 (27) 14:44 (39)

42 64 L'HOMME Leo Sul TEAM VTT BMC FRIBOURG 16.906  1:29:26 +9:36
14:48 (43) 29:35 (40) 44:50 (44) 59:38 (43) 1:14:47 (43) 1:29:26 (42)
14:48 (42) 14:47 (42) 15:15 (51) 14:48 (38) 15:09 (46) 14:39 (37)

43 73 LAUENER Ramon Sul JB BRUNEX FELT TEAM 16.881 1:29:34 +9:44
14:49 (44) 29:41 (42) 44:54 (46) 59:37 (41) 1:14:47 (42) 1:29:34 (43)
14:49 (44) 14:52 (45) 15:13 (49) 14:43 (31) 15:10 (47) 14:47 (40)

44 71 ZARAGOZA Anthony FRA CALVISSON VTT 16.853  1:29:43 +9:53
15:32 (61) 30:24 (57) 45:13 (49) 59:58 (47) 1:14:52 (44) 1:29:43 (44)
15:32 (61) 14:52 (45) 14:49 (39) 14:45 (36) 14:54 (38) 14:51 (42)

45 58 RYF Joris Sul WHEELER PRO TEAM 16.797  1:30:01 +10:11
14:48 (42) 29:45 (44) 45:07 (48) 1:00:18 (49) 1:15:23 (48) 1:30:01 (45)
14:48 (42) 14:57 (49) 15:22 (57) 15:11 (48) 15:05 (43) 14:38 (36)

46 33 RITZINGER Felix AUT 16.757 1:30:14  +10:24
14:41 (39) 30:08 (50) 45:26 (53) 1:00:25 (50) 1:15:35 (49) 1:30:14 (46)
14:41 (39) 15:27 (62) 15:18 (55) 14:59 (42) 15:10 (47) 14:39 (37)

47 42 COLOMBO Filippo Sul VELO CLUB MONTE TAMARO - BMC 16.747  1:30:17  +10:27
15:12 (54) 30:09 (51) 45:45 (59) 1:01:11 (55) 1:15:58 (52) 1:30:17 (47)
15:12 (54) 14:57 (49) 15:36 (60) 15:26 (51) 14:47 (35) 14:19 (29)

48 76 BANNWART Romain Sul 16.738  1:30:20 +10:30
14:21 (35) 29:45 (45) 45:00 (47) 1:00:43 (51) 1:15:58 (51) 1:30:20 (48)
14:21 (35) 15:24 (61) 15:15 (51) 15:43 (56) 15:15 (50) 14:22 (30)

49 52 SCHNELLER Simon GER 16.723  1:30:25 +10:35
15:11 (53) 30:10 (54) 45:24 (51) 1:00:18 (48) 1:15:22 (47) 1:30:25 (49)
15:11 (53) 14:59 (51) 15:14 (50) 14:54 (41) 15:04 (42) 15:03 (47)

50 25 COMPTON Jack NZL SIXS DEVINCI PRO TEAM 16.664 1:30:44 +10:54
14:58 (46) 29:50 (46) 44:50 (43) 59:52 (45) 1:15:17 (46) 1:30:44 (50)
14:58 (45) 14:52 (45) 15:00 (43) 15:02 (46) 15:25 (53) 15:27 (50)

51 69 RUEGG Timon Sul 16.631 1:30:55 +11:05
15:04 (51) 29:52 (49) 44:53 (45) 59:37 (42) 1:15:11 (45) 1:30:55 (51)
15:04 (51) 14:48 (44) 15:01 (44) 14:44 (33) 15:34 (55) 15:44 (53)
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Race Analysis

sUCI

MOUNTAIN BIKE
WORLD CUP

PRESENTED BY SHIMANO

VALLNORD
ANDORRA

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 6

Vallnord (AND) - 4 SEP 2016

Men Under 23

Rank N° Name
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
52 50 VANDEN HAESEVELDE Rob
15:40 (62) 30:47 (62) 45:40 (58)
15:40 (62) 15:07 (54) 14:53 (40)
53 65 SAINT GUILHEM Thibaud
15:28 (57) 30:38 (60) 45:37 (57)
15:28 (57) 15:10 (57) 14:59 (42)
54 40 STRAHLE Sven
14:58 (45) 30:09 (52) 45:29 (54)
14:58 (45) 15:11 (58) 15:20 (56)
55 72 LOPEZ Paul
15:28 (58) 30:29 (58) 45:36 (56)
15:28 (57) 15:01 (53) 15:07 (47)
56 74 LECOINTRE Joshua
15:48 (65) 30:47 (61) 46:02 (61)
15:48 (65) 14:59 (51) 15:15 (51)
57 35 LORET Maxime
14:20 (33) 28:52 (32) 43:56 (36)
14:20 (33) 14:32 (30) 15:04 (46)
58 66 ROMERO Pau
15:00 (48) 30:18 (56) 45:46 (60)
15:00 (48) 15:18 (60) 15:28 (59)
59 60 HORVATH David
15:13 (55) 30:29 (59) 45:32 (55)
15:13 (55) 15:16 (59) 15:03 (45)
60 78 LOBATO Alvaro
15:44 (63) 31:23 (63) 47:03 (62)
15:44 (63) 15:39 (63) 15:40 (61)
61 68 NEFF Luis
15:50 (66) 31:40 (64) 47:40 (63)
15:50 (66) 15:50 (64) 16:00 (62)
62 23 PRUDEK Matej
14:38 (36) 34:48 (68)
14:38 (36) 20:10 (68)
63 75 SCHWENK Robert
16:33 (68) 33:30 (66)
16:33 (68) 16:57 (65)
64 79 PINTHON Victor
15:51 (67) 33:08 (65)
15:51 (67) 17:17 (66)
65 70 LOPEZ Thomas
15:44 (64) 34:02 (67)
15:44 (63) 18:18 (67)
10 BAUM Lukas
13:22 (1) 28:16 (22) 43:41 (34)
13:22 (1) 14:54 (48) 15:25 (58)
56 NASPI Alessandro
15:31 (60) 30:09 (53) 45:25 (52)
15:31 (60) 14:38 (35) 15:16 (54)
2 GAZE Samuel
13:05 (5) 27:22 (11)
13:05 (5) 14:17 (20)

www.tissotwatches.com

Nation Team

Lap 4
BEL
1:00:50 (52)
15:10 (47)

1:15:46 (50)
14:56 (41)

Lap 5

FRA TEAM FOCUS AVEYRON

1:01:31 (57)
15:54 (58)
GER

1:00:52 (53)
15:23 (50)

1:16:20 (53)
14:49 (36)

1:16:21 (54)
15:29 (54)

FRA TEAM FOCUS AVEYRON

1:01:04 (54)
15:28 (52)

1:16:27 (55)
15:23 (52)

FRA TEAM VOSGES VTT

1:01:34 (58)
15:32 (53)

Lap 6

1:30:56 (52)
15:10 (49)

1:31:28 (53)
15:08 (48)

1:32:06 (54)
15:45 (54)

1:33:51 (55)
17:24 (55)

FRA PRO FERMETURES CUBE ROTOR

59:57 (46)
16:01 (59)
ESP
1:01:35 (59)
15:49 (57)
GER
1:01:14 (56)
15:42 (55)
ESP

GER

CZE

GER

FRA MASSI

FRA

GER KOCH ENGINEERING / MUESING RACING TEAM

ITA

NZL SPECIALIZED RACING

WWW.UCI.CH

Avg

16.628

16.531

16.417

16.111

Time Gap

1:30:56  +11:06

1:31:28

+11:38

1:32:06

+12:16

1:33:51

+14:01

-1LAP

-1LAP

-1LAP

-1LAP

-2LAP

-2LAP

-3LAP

-3LAP

-3LAP

-3LAP

DNF4

DNF4

DNF3
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B MOUNTAIN BIKE VALLNORD
—UCI WORLD CUP ANDORRA

PRESENTED BY SHIMANO

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC 6

Vallnord (AND) - 4 SEP 2016

Race Analysis Men Under 23
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
53 SALZMANN Jodok AUT DNF1
Legend:
-n Lap Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n)
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